



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department - KUSDP - Deputation of Shri P.Balakiran, former Project Director of KUSDP to New Delhi by Air on 18/2/2020 for attending the Screening Committee Meeting of Department of Economic Affairs - Ex-post facto sanction accorded- Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT(DC)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1418/2020/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 29/07/2020

Read 1 Letter No.02/KUSDP/2020 dated 15/03/2020 2 G.O.(Rt.) No. 1726/2020/Fin. dated 29.02.2020

ORDER

Ex-post facto sanction is accorded for the journey performed by Shri P.Balakiran, former Project Director of Kerala Urban Service Delivery Project (KUSDP) to New Delhi by Air on 18/2/2020, for attending the Screening Committee Meeting of Department of Economic Affairs for reviewing the Project, subject to the condition that the expenditure in this regard shall be met from the funds available with KUSDP.

(By order of the Governor)

MINI MOL D

JOINT SECRETARY

To:

The Project Director, KUSDP

Shri P.Balakiran, former Project Director, KUSDP

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission

The Principal Accountant General (A& E)Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

Accountant General (G&SSA/E&RSA) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

The Information & Public Relations(Web & New Media)Department

Stock File/ Office Copy

File No.LSGD-DC1/273/2020-LSGD

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer